05/22/2017 504377620

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4424315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL M. DAMAGHI	03/27/2017
OHAD HARLEV	03/24/2017
ARIEL LITVIN	03/28/2017
ALAN ELI WILLNER	03/24/2017
NAFTALY BARAK	03/26/2017
PAUL FRANCIS MCMANAMON	04/02/2017
ASHER MCGUFFIN	03/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LONESTAR, LLC
Street Address:	80 CUTTERMILL ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 309
City:	GREAT NECK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15465356

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: JLIM@OSTROLENK.COM Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/6289-11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE BRIEGER
SIGNATURE:	/george brieger/

PATENT REEL: 042451 FRAME: 0074

504377620

DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2017
Total Attachments: 10	
source=02084869#page1.tif	
source=02084869#page2.tif	
source=02084869#page3.tif	
source=02084869#page4.tif	
source=02084869#page5.tif	
source=02084869#page6.tif	
source=02084869#page7.tif	
source=02084869#page8.tif	
source=02084869#page9.tif	
source=02084869#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 042451 FRAME: 0075 WHEREAS, We, Daniel M. Damaghi, Ohad Harlev, Ariel Litvin, Alan Eli Willner, Naftaly Barak, Paul Francis McManamon and Asher McGuffin as assignors, wish to assign whatever rights, interest and title we have in improvements related to DATA IN MOTION STORAGE SYSTEM AND METHOD for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed as United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/465,356 having a filing date of March 21, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Lonestar, LLC, located at 80 Cuttermill Road, Suite 309, Great Neck, New York, 11021, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date:	03/27/17		
		· j	Name: Daniel M. Damaghi
Date:	3/24/11	••• 1	Name: Ohad Harlev
Date:		-	Name: Ariel Litvin
{0205	55954.1}	1	

Date: 3/24/2017	Mame: Alan Eli Willner
Date:	Name: Naftaly Barak
Date:	Name: Paul Francis McManamon
Date:	Name: Asher McGuffin

{02055954.1}

WHEREAS, We, Daniel M. Damaghi, Ohad Harlev, Ariel Litvin, Alan Eli Willner, Naftaly Barak, Paul Francis McManamon and Asher McGuffin as assignors, wish to assign whatever rights, interest and title we have in improvements related to DATA IN MOTION STORAGE SYSTEM AND METHOD for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed as United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/465,356 having a filing date of March 21, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Lonestar, LLC, located at 80 Cuttermill Road, Suite 309, Great Neck, New York, 11021, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date:	Name:	Dan iel M. Damaghi	
Da te:	Name:	Ohad Harlev	
Date:3/28/17	Name:	Ariel Litvin	
{02055954.1}	1		

PATENT REEL: 042451 FRAME: 0078

Date:	
paic.	Name: Alan Eli Willner
Date:	
	Name: Naftaly Barak
Date:	Name: Paul Francis McManamon
Date:	
Date:	Name: Asher McGuffin

STANDARD PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -

OUR FILE NO. P/6289-11

WHEREAS, We, Daniel M. Damaghi, Ohad Harlev, Ariel Litvin, Alan Eli Willner, Naftaly Barak, Paul Francis McManamon and Asher McGuffin as assignors, wish to assign whatever rights, interest and title we have in improvements related to DATA IN MOTION STORAGE SYSTEM AND METHOD for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed as United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/465,356 having a filing date of March 21, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Lonestar, LLC, located at 80 Cuttermill Road, Suite 309, Great Neck, New York, 11021, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date:	Name: Daniel M. Damaghi
Date:	Name: Ohad Harlev
Date:	Name: Ariel Litvin

 $\{0205\mathbf{59}54.1\}$

1

N.D.

Date:	Name: Alan Eli Willner
Date: MARCH 26th 2017	N. Barak
	Name: Naftaly Barak
Date:	Name: Paul Francis McManamon
Date:	Name: Asher McGuffin

2

WHEREAS, We, Daniel M. Damaghi, Ohad Harlev, Ariel Litvin, Alan Eli Willner, Naftaly Barak, Paul Francis McManamon and Asher McGuffin as assignors, wish to assign whatever rights, interest and title we have in improvements related to DATA IN MOTION STORAGE SYSTEM AND METHOD for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed as United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/465,356 having a filing date of March 21, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Lonestar, LLC, located at 80 Cuttermill Road, Suite 309, Great Neck, New York, 11021, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date:	Name: Daniel M. Damaghi
Date:	Name: Ohad Harlev
Date:	Name: Ariel Litvin

{02055954.1}

1

REEL: 042451 FRAME: 0082

Date:	Name: Alan Eli Willner
Date:	Name: Naftaly Barak
Date: april 2, 2017	Paul Francis McManamon Name: Paul Francis McManamon
Date:	Name: Asher McGuffin

WHEREAS, We, Daniel M. Damaghi, Ohad Harlev, Ariel Litvin, Alan Eli Willner, Naftaly Barak. Paul Francis McManamon and Asher McGuffin as assignors, wish to assign whatever rights, interest and title we have in improvements related to DATA IN MOTION STORAGE SYSTEM AND METHOD for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed as United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/465,356 having a filing date of March 21, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Lonestar, LLC, located at 80 Cuttermill Road, Suite 309, Great Neck, New York, 11021, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date:		Name:	Daniel M. Damaghi	
Date:		Name:	Ohad Harlev	
Date:		Na me :	Ariel Litvin	1,144 (144 (144 (144 (144 (144 (144 (144
{02055954.1}	1			

PATENT REEL: 042451 FRAME: 0084

Date:	
	Name: Alan Eli Willner
Date:	
	Name: Naftaly Barak
Date:	Name: Paul Francis McManamon
t. 1 07 0 1	NI MAR M
Date: March 27, 2017	Adrer M. Guffin

{02055954.1}